
4:156

Cbecll: No.

Receipt No.

l'-

Amount

Amoant

FDSPAID

Date

Data

TOTAL . . . 1:::,;-======t-----­
OCert. Fee

bail)i- W.pi3-77 cii3is7

FEFS REFUNDED

···-····-··-·-·-·····-- -·---..-----+---------

',/ ,
7_; - I , i ~ ,j, j' r-- / f .

)312o

/-, r·

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ····-+//.;P'..a:fr. £~e..~ .
THib. or ..la,a«else.. County ot .las.ei...
C:Tse ..Lr.>:-;,? <2'.tf,;:? - .

· sQuantity of water ·-·-········:····-··· No. of acres ..........-.

Name of ditch ·······-·······················································································

Date of priority .a./4.~..L~z.'g_·······················-···········-···-·--·······

In name of .....G..A.-.....ftv..a?.~--··············-·····························

feyr.u.e...£::t'!:r.. Adjudication, Vol. /...:1.. , page ..:7..27...
(seeT-or)

App. No Per. No Cert. No. ..:?.Z.~22....

Certificate cancelled ···········-······················································..··· .

Notation made on record by .

REMARKS

·--············-··············-·································Proof mailed ...------------.

Vv'.R. I S.

Proof received ---- ··---·-··········-·-·-·····..···-·..··········-··--·············
Certificate issuedQ£}....~..~-..~.~.7~ol.....~{~....., page !d1.kJl-J .

JAN 22 187 5l 55503

Change in __E.?._ t::?....P._ ---······-·-··-·············-································
Date filed /4,ef, .,.e.._.dZZ·--··-·······-· . ·······-··-············
Date of hearing ..flp.i:t.1....JJ.,\-lB.1~L _.._ -··············-···········
Place of hearing _G11a-.n.i.&.__~.'?.S ._ -··--·--··-··--············
Date· of order __.f./.::::.J.3.::..-7.~-··· Vol. ....3.d::::...., page ~..1.......
Date for application of water --···L9 -:J..--::..~Q..__··-··········--··········

Name laks.aa.2laaz...----
By ···--·-·-···-···-··---····

Address Laa±._la.r<<al=s=------­
___6.,.c~~...&..s.:rv-L2-r.-...£.Z:.£'gp'__

--······---· _ _ _ _.._............................................................................................................. ..

·-··--··-··· ._ ······ycr111cd ····························by·_······ ··•
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 4156
IN NAME OF

...JACK 8' LY..N.N OLD.HAM.
Surveyed JU.NE.J.6. 1982, by .B....S.U.N.D. ....

'

41053-17-1OR. Per 2le/4
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CERTIFICATE OF WATEl1 RIGHT
Jae."' ~ Lynvt Old.ha'W\

~big JJ~ to <!erti(v, Tl-z
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,: rnhula'1J of ito~ llivor for th~ purpo3a of
lrrl .,--. ti Ol'I 0! :tt:;Jq'"-1\fUS:uJ 2 J.5.. aC~.S

r1•1d 1ha! ,u!ti ri91\1 /'t,u hC'ctn 1·1mfi""~ lly dcrrCX? of thc- Ci,r11it Court of the S1111e of Oregon for
Jr.chC4):l ".","Hll!J, cind •:la ::nd d«rc-a ,mt<.>rod ,,f ,crcord al Salcrm. in thc Order Rec-r,,d o/

th~ SiATr. 1:~·,:;::,in:n. 1n ~·o,ur.~ · 16 . t pg 523 : that the prinTity_o/ the ri!1ht tl,e,ehy
,-.u1f1nnC'd d,JIC'S Jrom r'nbrwa.ey, 18929

1/1111 th<" 11rriotir11 uf 1,·otc? lu which .,,,..h nght Ls ,mtirlcd. fnr the purpo•c= 11/oresaid. is limired lo 11n
11rn,,u11r ,11·t1H1ll!J ti<111<•/iriclfr1 used for ,aid p11rpo:ai. and a/1nfl nnl c.r<"ee,i ~ aubio t•t per
ooccndJ; f c.,1t,.lc~k e:.f fk. or.-7.,..,( po ..,,,_f 0f J:v~VJ';, ..t0.lf-

Thf' point of d11·12'r110:i L, lnrrl!crd in lhe ':;J'/. ~ c.cction l, T. '8 s •• l!. 5 w., w. )I.
Lt:.vre.J.lf;/1 l);-f,J.- 17-S'II f Soo't=. fy-.- c.,,.f,,,. J'.,.~./,,.,.. I
A dnrr,p:ion of 1112' plact" of USl2' undl.'r tha righl, and to tL·hic-h 1uch righl i.: appurtcmant, ia ru
/of!o11T

/tl'fC'tt;:6- Q()l'QC S\-ll'- IM'
/.4o fs.FI i:-~roo sE),4 m,1)4
•75 299cro IE;5

9.2 ucroo ll'd'./. :;w'.,!.
Section 35

T. 37 S., R. 5 w., W. M.

Co.-UfJMt.Q or. ,mtc.r :rl.itht bouo!i. to c • ._A_• Trw:ibl:, ,!lll_d z:ocordcrd at pop 32843,

29 .page3792
5550_3

ta.,,.~ ... .,,, 4\J

ClliUS L. •lIEEJ.Ell
StateEngineer

R,•;,,•r!Pd .. , SrnrP Record of Water Right Cmificaus, Volume

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered "hni- -i.r: -111;· · • - , and
together with certificates of water right recorded at page~ ·1clfi74·-f•:..;fi._

•
Volume,- 4-z f~ 1state Record of Water Right CertificatesA" supersedes

1 4 ·tu, ,I -{T,~+Ju,,- iv 111, .,_ ulv-CeL'tificate JJ7 f/1l.. ,,.
I) ~w-t<,.,_J_ Fe:), Z6,t'>?')TJJ!~ C 9 !rs$"')1
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: f6D)

You
USE

Add' l POD

6. Completion Date __--/--i!...:O::::__-_.!,.I_.,!:::&)::...=..._ _

7. Place of Use:

County~ 0p£.,;,. o~Transfer NO.

o1a certificate o.1432
1. us}ck .$,, 0.la,

AddreJiii;s~s;:;;.:::t -JL, j 75-:Jh~
2. Source of Supply Q ,f~~ , Trib of _

3. Use -~~ DF- 2-, IS AC

4. Amount of Water 0- 04 <?~~ v--- Prioety Datehl ' 11,q;;;._..,,.-
Z?~ ✓ ___.. -Z:ZIO \/"' 7 -·,"";"",2%,1ho'ftp=,

cc. 3>, Lula SE'{I ,e5, T31S,K5UC, ./

Section Forty Acre Tract Use for WhichTownship Range
Transfer Made

-

-



•l

'\'

..........
-..t,£.._.';

2!26£
00£

-.:.....

I
,.I
\
.\
\
A

<:.~,
o,._

'



TALXe:o To : ...;J=...ftu..<..r._.,,_K:s....- _
------------------<

-·- --- ·-------------- --,... ·--- - I

---------------------- - -____________________ ,, -

Ag.al/g
6 /

K"B Aln raN
-zo .seJ-;<J
ZZ.a o

-G~s .--------0TeAN.:::F-el2., == 0,Ol!-CT...:S --a:.----+-----
4: (.

NA!<.,:.:

TYPt;:

Toe :
HP:
RPM: -------- I
CoNNc.C.TeD ZJ1RECT OR Pt.1Ll..c '1"S: I-------------------

5PRINKLE~ SY.STEM :
1o... .a.aoo1

S1,aE. : z'I
T'fPc .- 'f>VC,,,

L A/ ,- ,:::, A'l;t-/
FiTe"{l'il.. :S : rvo. ,...cc T :____,...,;;,=:......::=:::::;.~--

5vee 1
~ff/C,

,Po

r.

J: -
w

I ,, /r/o. OF /fi;:/l.::JS

LIFT· S1.1~r,0N __9,._--,-__
I /
' £:,,:en,- "'1= : 5
Ue.. _Zeoreol Lou,,rd«eel 7sre2E

! Dn/elfSIONe~v .za,p ,vtJ;, f;J;ME PtREC-7° (2(/, t2E k/t/E.R 13/JT
I --- @,e:7" (!)F , $7?Pl='AM C"d-f1/\1V'EL-

l 51R11c.,v)?£.--------------'----------------__;
I

I T;c: MoNV/'7cN"TS : ------------~;/?J27ro.· /77-//0R
;:,E1..o Er1v,,-,,uR.. DATE.. 6-/6-82-

Mor:

_______ ,., _
..
I



A/rEGTE R..
I, ,- r-oc;s2-::1 )00( 0 R E G 0 H w A T E R R E s 0 u R C E s D E p A R T M E H T 1()()1

t
11'(>( W A T E R R 1 G H T s D I V 1 s I 0 H lOEl(

!Ot!i W A T E R R I G H T D A T A I t-1 p u T F 0 R M lOOE

WATER RIGHT NO.Toads6 l F ER:111 N0.0/3 397 CERTIF. NO. NAME: ),,'/CJ:. f LyNN t7L.OI/Ar1

RUH OH;
PAGE

3/20/81 AT; l
9:0

FREV. NO.f2a»jetl

STREAM-ID JS )RA 1Sf7o

surER. NO.

RIV .Ml.

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------> ·

-
I S, t:Jt?

CANCEL YEAR---> CONSTR.COMPLT-->a 8 0 6 17-7] YR.LAST USED----->

PRIORITY------>oi ?- fr 199a PUT TO USE----->o r ✓,; 6 174 LAST TRANS.DATE-->

APPLICATION--->~:;>- 6' ,::-; 797% SURVEYED-------> EXAM.FEE---------> :Z. o, 0.£1

PERMIT ISSUE-->o o/" /) 197% CONCURRENCE----> CYCLE STATUS----->

COHSTR.STRT .-->I) 'f I) 747% CERTIFIED------> CORRES.INIT.----->

ADDRESS: I) ?"t:J5 WIJ-t- //11'1 5 Hw-/

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY:@ANTS pA at 726
WM. DIsT. /1- lol. R . TY pES STATus/

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRQTR STREAM-ID

15 168a 15f0

RIV.MI. RATE

a,o'f-,?

STATUS

V
SOR P

P

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

PoD : :;;, :;i....7 S' '5 ~ ;;1- 2.7.t:1 1ff PM Nw'1(1(----------------1-·-------------------------
aeS_35.CANGE_Rn2__NAT_ _al_
-37792.1.-27124±tee---­

V.3,4A4.OKA!lNufL[ea:AA­

spun''!9,5,£2r
Ks-/2r'f2a'th_cert
**S:..J~ ---------------------------------------

\",...... I C.Ii . •

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE¼ CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR p

3725 o5ow 3S 9 D /7 l(l ILI./J 1,50 V p

I ) C .11 I ) I o.7s } }
j

j
I

A-::#:3 19-g
E·:;,·. -i

Ver:fie3 ----by__

L--------------~



COURT--1M4-6t

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

• A. TROMBLY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 31s to ertifp, Te

of Murphy
to the use of thewaters of Applegate River

, State of Oregon ,has a right

a tributary 'of Rogue Riverirrigation of .!j.7,47 acres 1:i,71 for the purpose of
and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem in the Order Record of
the STATE ENGINEER, in Volume l6 ,at page 523 ; that the priority of the right thereby
confirmed dates from February, 1892;

I I

I
I .

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall noteceed 1.15 1bi f
second. "' cul .o "ggt per0.93

The point of diversion is located in the SW NE, Section l, T. 38 S., R. 5 w., w. M.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

i .
I

l
II .
lIt

I
I

I
I

I
I I

I !
i

I :

~,:s ,;:,e,,,-J.-/,'t:,. /4 des,:;r;ks ft,,/porJ-,-.,,,. o .f ./-k w,, ./-,r ,,.;?),-/ °'"/,J,,
l,lror cecal recoalal eh>age 3772, Vl z9 sec,NoT
canceled b, 9aprvrs ofoe ad, >>" b(Rep ad on z2679,

Nae nee 4, rores ae, ar/ ?0 eke
-1-2-7 cal -//-77 eroro t+»r,le coolee>es red
7/ ad 4s.

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume29,page 37l492



ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 25, 1979

Jack and Lynn 01dham
11805 tlillia.ms Highway
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RB: File No. T-4156

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Oldham:

The notice of completion of works and use of water under the
provisions of the order of the Water Resources Director Rpprovinp,
wator right transfer application No. 4156, for a change in point of
diversion of water from Applep.;ato River, was received and, in line
with·the general practice of this office, a survey will be made at a
later date.

Sincerely,

Srunuol R. Allison
Suporvisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster



EGE!VE
AUG,) - 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion from Applegate River

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4156

I, cTACJ( C a /d_H, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by

@0 Qj
Date '

~ (Mail to the Water Resources

%,

V Signature

Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



T-4ls
RECEIVED

FEB 9 1979

Amoe«to tor Taster ·t water Rt"%".,PPP7­
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, J..g.~.&-. a..>:J..#. i.y..>.?..?::1. •••••••0.IJ...ln..?::>::::-:; .
(Name of appllcnnt)

of l.l.i'.l..? _.w..1.·.t.t.t~.>:?\.~ ir.i~ii,ff.~J:t~~~·~·-···········································, .t:i..r..~.r.1.t.~···,-£:,s..5. ,
State of /J..fi. , .9-!?..;J...?. , £:f.~.:.t~i'. ":/~ , do hereby make application for change

(Zip Code) (Phone number)

..................................................... /..~ .,r-?.~.L>:i..t. (1..i'. : £.1.:v..e >-.s.,·., ..,_................•....................•............••..•...•........•.•...•..•
(In point of diversion: plaee of use; use heretofore made o! the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ·············-·j:7 P...::: .
(I! not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? Y."1..$............• If so, give title of proceedings
Yes or No» 74,97

·····························R.o.}U.:f £.•:l!!..~ 7)_-f.~.~.~'"! : number of certificate :.d;.t~-:~.:: P"-;ais}

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? J:1...9 If so, give number
(Yes orNo)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is dp.,f?..~-«-&-«.i.:r. £;.u..~.~ .
Fi

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? 1..$:.f..~ .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ../;?.5... ft /.Y...... and .f;'.r!..!!... ft £ from the (!.<.tt..l-?V
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of 5../!..~ /. being within the 6.42. .£€.¼ of Section ....! Tp. 3..f....S... R. .52w. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of ..Jos~zrh·,),-,.'(_···········• The name of the ditch used is ../..J!,.<t.r.~1. /1..0.l.. .
NOTE: Answer question I! !J,e appllcnllon Is for change in point o! diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ..'8.?.'1.5. ft. ~. and .2Ze. ft..~~.!¥.!.. from the ..t.Y.~.
(N. or s.) E. orW.)

Corner Of c- t,,. 35 being within the §E.¼ l.f.~¼ of Section .....3..S.... Tp...3.7.S. R.....alW.M.,•...,-,<.•...~.............. (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ....)a.Sela!....•........ The name of the ditch to be used is ..h.ms.ji.m9......an2.....

Form 690- 4-0 1-77
SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is /..t.J-..1.3.'!...!.1.. ~.':.:;. .
(lrrlgaUon, Mlnlnr.. Powu. Manufnclurlng, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township.• E. orw. of

Northor South WUl<unctte Morlcllan Section List !- ot Section Number Acres ToBe Irrhmtcd

3 7 s .5 l-{) 3 5 ..5 /; 1/,, tu'l, • / 0

E / sw 'J,,, 0. 7s

(1£ more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? y..f..~ _
It not owner. explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? &':...t?. .
(Yes orNo)

NOTE: Answer questions 11. l2 nnd 13 U appUcallon ls !or change In usc or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATUREOF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is _ .
(Irrigation, power. mlnln«, mnnufacturlng, domestlc supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Ranre
Township E. or W. of

North or South Wlllametlc Meridian Sccllon List \'.•¼ ot Sccllon Number Acres To Be Irrigated

I

(Umore space required, attnch scparntc sheet)



.......................................
.... . ··························································•················································

························································································-·····················---

15. Construction work will be completed on or before

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ···············-·································

Remarks

. ······························--··························································································································· .

·············-· ·············-··········· ~ ···············•·· ..·····················-·· ········.. ···· .

....... .. . - .. - . -- .-- - ···-· ··-· -- ······ .

.-...$.

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, Jack 01.dham and.Lynn ..Oldbam '., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .7th... day of ..f~.b.r.1,1.~yp·············.···• 19.Z~...

····d~···Stt~··················
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .Ztb...... day of ..February.................., 19.l...

@#ce..-.
. . . March 20, 1981My commission expires......................................................

[Notarial Seal]
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;~_!!~;i\~t'\} Courier Publishing Company
\t1)l\»~

0
n C) \~1~ n~n't. PUBLISHERS: THE DAILY

9
c
75
o
2
u
6
RIER

~ ,\" µ vi-'-" Grants Pass, OregonM cs .
~ ~1€,SO O~~GO~ Date l"mrch 6, 1979of" "

PUBLISH~G: NOTICE OF WATER RIGHTiD', R APPLICATION NO. 4156
CONCERNING: Oldham - appl:va~ e in point of diversioi [E {[; (E j \J fr::' lfB
DATES PUBLISHED: February eh o., 1979 r,;_ U
ORDERED BY: State of Or later Resources Dept. MAR 7 1979

555 13th Str t ,W(,_~~ 9 \J'" C'tfii WATER RESOURCES D
Salem., Oregon 9j~lO ~\..\<2,\-\\~~1~· D SALEM, OREGON EPT.

ulg}%j4? naa. o.ou
T U Amounf"Due $, _

ADM 9-74

Legal Publication Dept.
Telephone 476-4417



February 8__, ·:?2_L.

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE:

STATE OF OREGON

7 ··c \\.; .., u , ..

: orinion

-.7/ opinin th proposed chance in point_of diversion_.._ _

·.-:::::. C:i sE:r"✓ i:: s this right.

I.: THE :5E OF Jack _ Lynn Oldham

FROM: Robert B, Steimer, Watermaster
District, #14

SUBJECT:

TO:



LEGAL NOTIC

AFFIDAVITOF PUBLICATION

80,19.

} ss.
Stale ofOregon

County ofJosephine

My commission expireslh dayof February

1, Charles J. Moore , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer or his foreman of the Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the

Rg'EI8Ru.g,±$EF3,8KS/f .is»
NO. 415)6 '

which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper

for ----""------successive and consecutive weeks in the following

issuesFebruary20,27&larch6,1979

,/net.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~ day of» ·

••' Ha.:rch 19 7
'

NOTICE OFWATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION

NO, 4156
Notice is given hereby that an

application has been filed in !he of.·
flee of the Water Resources"Dfrec­
ror by Jack & Lynn OI<.lham for ap­
proval of a chanae in Point of
diversion of water from APPiegate
River. pursuant to the provisions
of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.
The certilfcate recorded at page

37492, Volume 29, State Record of
Waler Right Certilicat<1s, in the
name of C. A. Trombly, describes'
a right which includes the use of
not to exceed 0.04 cul>ic foor perse­
cond from Applegate R. tor irriga­
tion of a certain 1.4 ac In SE¼
NWM and 0.75 ac in NEMa SW of
Sec 35, T37S, R 5w, WM. being fur·
Iherdescribed as tax lot 700, with a
date of priority or February, 1892.

The aulhor.ized poinr of diversion
for said right is localed 125 rt N &
500 11 E from the Center Corner or
Sec 1, being within the SW1'-< NE1'.t
or Sec 1, T JBS. R SW, WM (Laurel
Hill Ditch). '
The applicants herein. owners or

the lands above described, propose
to change the point or diversion
therefrom, wilhour loss of priority,
to a Point located 22J5 fl. S & 2270 rt
E from the NW Corner of Sec 35.
being within the SE'a NW'of Sec
JS, T 37S, R SW, WM.
All persons interested are

notified hereby Iha! a hearing will
be held at the countv courthouse at
Grants Pass, Oregon, on April 11,
1979, at 9:30 a.m. AII objections to
the proposed change, if any there
are, will be heard at said time and
place. Any and all objections shall
be prepared in writing: One copy
to be served on Jack & Lvnn
Oldham, 11805 Williams Hwy.
Grants Pass, OR 97526; and one
COPY filed with the Water
Resources Department, Salem,
OR 97310, togetherwith a SlO filing
fee, at least 10 days prior to the
dare set tor hearing, IF NO OB­
JECTIONS ARE FILED, THE AP·
PLICATION MAY BE APPROV·
E D BY T H E WA TE R
RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING. Ad·
ministrative rules pertaining to
the filing of a protest will be fur·
nished by the Water Resources
Dept. upon reauest,

Dated at Salem, Oreoon this 131h
day of February. 1979.
· James E. Sexson

Director
No. 181-Tues.-February 20 8. 27,
andMarch 6, 1979



No .

In the Court of the

STATE OFOREGON
for the

COUNTYOFJOSEPHINE

' ' '

.'Affidavitof Publication
+ '

I , t1 •

'iFiled ·., .- , 19 .
• I '',., .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Clerk.

By ······ .
Deputy.

From theOffice of

Attorney for .

l
lI,,

11

I
I

I
I
I

RECEIVE.
MAR 71979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON



378-3066

March 16, 1979

Jack & Lynn Oldham
11805 Williams Highway
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. T-4156

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Oldham:

The statutory fees and the cost of publication of
notice, necessary to your water right transfer application
No. 4156, amount to a total of $75.94. The total of ppy­
ments received in connection with the application exceeded
this amount by $9.06.

Our refund check No. 3158 is enclosed.

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1cj



378-3066

March 16, 1979

The Daily Courier
P.O. Box 1468
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: Pile No. T-4156

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our check No. 3157 in the amount of
$40.94 in payment of your statement of March 6, 1979.

Please receipt the enclosed statement and return
it to this office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

James I. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JC:1cj



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOvtac

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON97310

February 13, 1979

Daily Courier
P.O. Box 1468
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. T-4156

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the February
20 and 27; and March 6, 1979, issues of your newspaper.

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published en
the three dates specified above, please return it to this
office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of pub­
lication and statement for this service to this office.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
cc: Jack G Lynn Oldham
cc: Robert B. Ste.imer, Watema:ster



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION)
OF A WATER RIGHT IN THE NAME )
OF C. A. TRUMBLY )

ORDER CANCELING
WATER RIGHT

On December 13, 1978, pursuant to ORS 540.631, notice was given to Mary

Joan Milleman, to Robert D. Huddleston, and to E. Gene Oliver and Helen B. Oliver,

as owner of record, contract purchaser or occupant of certain real property

located within Section 35, Township 37 South, Range 5 West, .M. (Tax Lots 800 and

801), Josephine County, Oregon, of the proposed cancellation of a certain water

right appurtenant to said property.

The water right in question is for the appropriation of not to exceed

0.05 cubic foot per second of water from Applegate River, with a priority date

of February, 1892, for irrigation of a certain 0.23 acre in SE Na and 2.30 acres

in NE¼ SW¼ of said Section 35, being a portion of the right described by the

certificate issued in the name of C. A. Trumbly and recorded at page 37492,

Volume 29, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

ORS 540.641(1) provides: "If the legal owner or the occupant receiving

notice as provided in ORS 540.631 fails to protest the proposed cancellation of

the water right within the 60-day period prescribed in the notice, the Water Re­

sources Director may enter an order canceling the water right."

None of the above named parties has filed a protest against the proposed

cancellation of the water right in question.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is ORDERED that the above described water right in

question be, and the same hereby is, canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 26th day of February, 1979.

-see
E. Sexson'

Director

660



Description Sheet

-------------- ---------------

Order Io. 49-78486

Beginning at the South Quarter Comer of Section 35, Toship 37 Such, Range 5
West of the Willanette Mr->ridian, Josephine County, Oregon; thence North 00°
07 ' West 1921 feet to a point on the North right of way line of Williams HigJ1-
way; thence North 42°39 West 72.9 feet; thence North 44°10' West 209.7 feet;
thence North 1,.7°02' West 432. 3 feet to the true point of beginning; thence
North 1838' East 624 feet; thence Northwesterly parallel to rhe North right
of way line of said road 73 feet to the Northeast Comer of property conveyed
to Ruch described in deed recorded 1n Volume 263, Page 660, Josephine County
Deed Records; thence in a Southwesterly direction along the Easterly line of
said Ruch property to the North right of way line of \-1:!-lliam.9 Highway; thence
Southeasterly along said right of way 300 feet, more or less, to the true
point of beginning .

RECEIVE,
91979 (

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON
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378-3739

I

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Mill Creek Office.Park • 555 13th. Street N.E.

Salem, Oregon 9731 O
\ona
2eekie Tar
29/s.
Jase »bu
to
kecc Uoqv
7ed,
do tl o/oN.

0 MONEY ORDER

D
□□-----

RECORDING FEES:

$ _

$ _

s

EXAMINATION FEES:

Surface Waler ••.•••••••••••••••••.• $ _

Ground Waler ••••••.••••••••••••"•• $ _

Transfer ••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••s _

ADJUDICATION FEE ••••.•••••.•••••.••• S-------

POWER LICENSE FEE $ _

HYDROELECTRIC LICENSE FEE •••••••••••• $ _

CERTIFICATE RECORDINGFEES:

MISCELLANEOUS FEES:

Copying ••••••••••••••••••.•D
Cerrificotion ••••.•••.•••••.••0
Misc. Recording ••••••••••.•••O $---+---,c_,.,.,,_.,,
Protest •••••••••..••.•••...•••O
Exlension of time ••..•••••••••O

$

$,
WATER WELL CONSTRUCTION:

Driller's Exam Fee D Drillers Lie. Fee D
Con1roctor's Exam Fee Os ~actor's Lie. Fee D s

&6ALL OTHER: -lo s
SUSPENSE TOTAL s Z5- . . . - ~

··············· .. ·················· .. ·· .. · .... .,__ _
BASIN MAPS •••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••• $, _

QUADRANGLE ACCOUNT

RECEIPT NO.,°.;:j,__) .,,0



Transfer No. 4156

Name Jack & Lynn Oldham
Expiration date for completion l_0_-_-_1_-_8_0 _

· E,ctcnded to ·--------
Proof to

O. I. for certificate----------~-------Ditch company or irrigation district involved is


